POLICE DEPARTMENT

KERALA

No.A1-21796/2022/DR
District Police Office,
Kozhikode Rural

Edspkkdrl.pol@kerala.gov.in

04962523031
Dated.25-05-2022
DO No. 341/2022/DR

Sub : Police Estt-General Transfer of Police Constable Drivers -2022-orders
issued-reg
Ref : PHQ Message No.E4-2208//2020 dated 27.04.2022

The following Police Constable Drivers who have completed 3 years continuous
service in the present working Police Station/Unit are transferred and attached to the

Police Stations/Units noted against each with immediate effect.

S| District Present P
Name Designation Gl No PEN S/
No Code .
Unit
1 Babu CPODVR D 7009 145608 DHQ
District
2 Chandran CPODVR | D 7301 | 145596 | Special
Branch
3 Navas CPODVR D 7304 145632 BPDS
Nadapuram
4 Shalu CPODVR D 7683 145576 D09 Sauad
Balussery
5  Manoj CPODVR D 7707 139765 DHQ
6  Nijesh CPODVR D 8259 187471 SPFO
Nadapuram
7  Pradeep CPODVR D 8270 187492 Nadapuram
Kumar P PS
8  GangeshNM CPODVR D 8786 264240 Payyoli P S
9 JotheshVP  CPODVR D 8833 323644 I\P/Iesppayur
. Control
1o  Radnakrishnan o5y e 8835 323652 Room
KP
Nadapuram
11 SaneeshPC  CPODVR D 8838 394910 'F‘,"'i‘sdap“ram
Control

Muraleedharan | ~gA Ao

1-21796/2022/D

19 QanA 22NQ22799Q

DAa~nm

Posted to

DHQ

DHQ

DHQ

DHQ

DHQ

DHQ

DHQ

DHQ

DHQ

Control
Room
Nadapuram

DHQ

Control

DAa~nm

522528

Attached to

DHQ

AA,DPO

BDDS
Nadapuram

Dog Squad
Balussery

Dog Squad
Perambra

DySP,
Control
Room,
Nadapuram

Control
Room
Nadapuram

Koyilandy P
S

Perambra
PS

Control
Room
Nadapuram

Control
Room
Nadapuram

District

CnAninl

Remarks

Retained
due to
lliness

Retained
due

to
lliness

Retained
due
to lliness

Retained
due to
lliness



13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

PC

Manoj

Suresh Babu

MP

Sajith

Krishnakumar

Mahesh

Sarath Krishna

Chandu P A

Rijesh
Puthalath

Prabilash

Jamsheer K

Ajith KT

Sarath P P

Niji AB

Ajeesh P A

Sanal P

VinuT

Suijith K

Sumesh E K

Faisal KE K

vV VI

CPODVR

CPODVR

CPODVR

CPODVR

CPODVR

CPODVR

CPODVR

CPODVR

CPODVR

CPODVR

CPODVR

CPODVR

CPODVR

CPODVR

CPODVR

CPODVR

CPODVR

CPODVR

D

VOLOVUT

8869

8927

9176

9724

9787

9842

10187

10355

10592

10615

10623

10628

10630

10633

10635

10637

10638

10639

Juvocoovov

308290

347392

418215

401438

479971

110856

746611

746587

746081

765349

790951

790999

812780

812812

812908

813354

813364

814338

NnvuII

Nadapuram

Interceptor

Valayam P
S

Control
Room
Nadapuram

Valayam P
S

DHQ

Control
Room
Nadapuram

Narcotic
Cell

DHQ

Control
Room
Nadapuram

Vatakara P
S

Control
Room
Nadapuram

Perambra
PS

Kuttiady P S

Koyilandy P
S

Control
Room
Nadapuram

Nadapuram
PS

Control
Room
Nadapuram

Control
Room
Nadapuram

NnuvulII vpcuial

Nadapuram ' Branch
Control
DHQ Room
Nadapuram
Control
Room
DHQ Nadapuram
Control SDPO
Room Nadapuram
Nadapuram
Control
DHQ Room
Nadapuram
DHQ Highway 2
Control Nadapuram
Room PS
Nadapuram
Nadapuram
DHQ PS
DHQ DHQ
Control
Room DHQ
Nadapuram
Control
DHQ Room
Nadapuram
Control
Room Kuttiady P S
Nadapuram
DHQ Highway 1
Control
Room
Nadapuram
DHQ Interceptor
Control Nadapuram
Room PS
Nadapuram
DHQ Valayam P
S
Control Vatakara P
Room
Nadapuram
Control
Room I\S/Ieppayur P
Nadapuram

The officers concerned will relieve/admit the incumbents forthwith , Make necessary
entries in iIAPS Strength Module, E-roll and report compliance within 3 days.

Al

-21796/2022/!

DR

522528



Copavan A

25-05-2022
Dr.Srinivas A IPS,
District Police Chief

To : The Individuals

Copy To : State Police Chief, Kerala , Deputy Inspector General of Police
Kannur Range, Kannur and DIG & District Police Chief, Kozhikode
City for favour of information.
Assistant Commandant, DHQ, Kozhikode Rural for necessary action.
All Officers in Kozhikode Rural for information and necessary action.
Addl.SP , AA , Manager, All JSs, FCS , Cashiers , SA,HC ,CAto
DPC and all sections in DPO for information.
DO File.

Al DR 522528

-21796/2022/!



