POLICE



## DEPARTMENT

## No.A1-21796/2022/DR

District Police Office, Kozhikode Rural Spkkdrl.pol@kerala.gov.in 04962523031 Dated.25-05-2022

## DO No. 341/2022/DR

- Sub : Police Estt-General Transfer of Police Constable Drivers -2022-orders issued-reg
- Ref : PHQ Message No.E4-2208//2020 dated 27.04.2022

The following Police Constable Drivers who have completed 3 years continuous service in the present working Police Station/Unit are transferred and attached to the Police Stations/Units noted against each with immediate effect.

SI No	Name	Designation	District Code	GI No	PEN	Present P S/ Unit	Posted to	Attached to	Remarks
1	Babu	CPO DVR	D	7009	145608	DHQ	DHQ	DHQ	Retained due to Illness
2	Chandran	CPO DVR	D	7301	145596	District Special Branch	DHQ	A A , DPO	
3	Navas	CPO DVR	D	7304	145632	BDDS Nadapuram	DHQ	BDDS Nadapuram	Retained due to Illness
4	Shalu	CPO DVR	D	7683	145576	Dog Squad Balussery	DHQ	Dog Squad Balussery	Retained due to Illness
5	Manoj	CPO DVR	D	7707	139765	DHQ	DHQ	Dog Squad Perambra	
6	Nijesh	CPO DVR	D	8259	187471	SDPO Nadapuram	DHQ	DySP, Control Room, Nadapuram	
7	Pradeep Kumar P	CPO DVR	D	8270	187492	Nadapuram P S	DHQ	Control Room Nadapuram	
8	Gangesh N M	CPO DVR	D	8786	264240	Payyoli P S	DHQ	Koyilandy P S	
9	Jothesh V P	CPO DVR	D	8833	323644	Meppayur P S	DHQ	Perambra P S	
10	Radhakrishnan K P	CPO DVR	D	8835	323652	Control Room Nadapuram	Control Room Nadapuram	Control Room Nadapuram	Retained due to Illness
11	Saneesh P C	CPO DVR	D	8838	394910	Nadapuram P S	DHQ	Control Room Nadapuram	
10	Muraleedharan			8861	308388	Control	Control	District Special	

١٢	PC	GEODVIN	U	0004	JU0200	Nadapuram	Nadapuram	Branch	
13	Manoj	CPO DVR	D	8869	308290	Interceptor	DHQ	Control Room Nadapuram	
14	Suresh Babu M P	CPO DVR	D	8927	347392	Valayam P S	DHQ	Control Room Nadapuram	
15	Sajith Krishnakumar	CPO DVR	D	9176	418215	Control Room Nadapuram	Control Room Nadapuram	SDPO Nadapuram	
16	Mahesh	CPO DVR	D	9724	401438	Valayam P S	DHQ	Control Room Nadapuram	
17	Sarath Krishna	CPO DVR	D	9787	479971	DHQ	DHQ	Highway 2	
18	Chandu P A	CPO DVR	D	9842	110856	Control Room Nadapuram	Control Room Nadapuram	Nadapuram P S	
19	Rijesh Puthalath	CPO DVR	D	10187	746611	Narcotic Cell	DHQ	Nadapuram P S	
20	Prabilash	CPO DVR	D	10355	746587	DHQ	DHQ	DHQ	Retained
21	Jamsheer K	CPO DVR	D	10592	746081	Control Room Nadapuram	Control Room Nadapuram	DHQ	
22	Ajith K T	CPO DVR	D	10615	765349	Vatakara P S	DHQ	Control Room Nadapuram	
23	Sarath P P	CPO DVR	D	10623	790951	Control Room Nadapuram	Control Room Nadapuram	Kuttiady P S	
24	Niji A B	CPO DVR	D	10628	790999	Perambra P S	DHQ	Highway 1	
25	Ajeesh P A	CPO DVR	D	10630	812780	Kuttiady P S		Control Room Nadapuram	
26	Sanal P	CPO DVR	D	10633	812812	Koyilandy P S	DHQ	Interceptor	
27	Vinu T	CPO DVR	D	10635	812908	Control Room Nadapuram	Control Room Nadapuram	Nadapuram P S	
28	Sujith K	CPO DVR	D	10637	813354	Nadapuram P S	DHQ	Valayam P S	
29	Sumesh E K	CPO DVR	D	10638	813364	Control Room Nadapuram	Control Room Nadapuram	Vatakara P S	
30	Faisal K E K	CPO DVR	D	10639	814338	Control Room Nadapuram	Control Room Nadapuram	Meppayur P S	

The officers concerned will relieve/admit the incumbents forthwith , Make necessary entries in iAPS Strength Module, E-roll and report compliance within 3 days.





Smaina: A.

25-05-2022 Dr.Srinivas A IPS, District Police Chief

- To : The Individuals
- Copy To : State Police Chief , Kerala , Deputy Inspector General of Police Kannur Range, Kannur and DIG & District Police Chief, Kozhikode City for favour of information. Assistant Commandant, DHQ, Kozhikode Rural for necessary action. All Officers in Kozhikode Rural for information and necessary action. Addl.SP , AA , Manager , All JSs , FCS , Cashiers , SA , HC , CA to DPC and all sections in DPO for information. DO File.





